



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
FINNIGAN & WELLER ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
PROJECT NUMBER:
0257T088
CLIENT:
TOWNSHIP OF SADDLE BROOK

				4 CLEAN UP INC. PO Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047 201-271-0042		FRANK MACCHIONE CONSTRUCTION 141 Central Avenue Rochelle Park, NJ 07662 201-652-0694		AJM CONTRACTORS 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011 973-772-9292		JA ALEXANDER INC. 130 John F. Kennedy Dr No Bloomfield, NJ 07003 973-680-0220		MARINI BROS CONST CO INC 9 Lafayette St Hackensack, NJ 07601 201-488-4127		DS MEYER ENTERPRISES LLC 2 North Street Waldwick NJ 07463 201-444-1301		DLS CONTRACTING 36 Montesano Road Fairfield, NJ 07004 973-661-4188		D&L PAVING CONTRACTORS 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110 973-667-7300	
BASE BID																			
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION AND SITE CLEARING	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,429.00	\$10,429.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	10568	SY	\$3.70	\$39,101.60	\$4.00	\$42,272.00	\$3.55	\$37,516.40	\$4.50	\$47,556.00	\$4.85	\$51,254.80	\$4.10	\$43,328.80	\$3.50	\$36,988.00	\$5.50	\$58,124.00
6	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	1256	TON	\$76.00	\$95,456.00	\$80.00	\$100,480.00	\$75.00	\$94,200.00	\$79.00	\$99,224.00	\$85.00	\$106,760.00	\$81.00	\$101,736.00	\$75.00	\$94,200.00	\$85.50	\$107,388.00
7	TACK COAT	1559	GAL	\$0.01	\$15.59	\$0.01	\$15.59	\$2.00	\$3,118.00	\$0.01	\$15.59	\$1.00	\$1,559.00	\$0.01	\$15.59	\$1.00	\$1,559.00	\$1.00	\$1,559.00
8	RESET VALVE/VALVE BOXES (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	10	UN	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
9	RESET EXISTING CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	10	UN	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
10	WATER MAIN VALVE (COMPLETE)	1	UN	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
11	CURB PIECE	2	UN	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$370.00	\$740.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	201	UN	\$1.00	\$201.00	\$0.01	\$2.01	\$30.00	\$6,030.00	\$0.01	\$2.01	\$1.00	\$201.00	\$55.00	\$11,055.00	\$30.00	\$6,030.00	\$77.00	\$15,477.00
13	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	178	SY	\$87.00	\$15,486.00	\$72.00	\$12,816.00	\$78.00	\$13,884.00	\$76.00	\$13,528.00	\$70.00	\$12,460.00	\$72.00	\$12,816.00	\$75.00	\$13,350.00	\$98.00	\$17,444.00
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	13	SY	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$0.01	\$0.13	\$45.00	\$585.00	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$80.00	\$1,040.00	\$35.00	\$455.00	\$50.00	\$650.00
15	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK, REINFORCED	125	SY	\$90.00	\$11,250.00	\$81.00	\$10,125.00	\$81.00	\$10,125.00	\$78.00	\$9,750.00	\$75.00	\$9,375.00	\$80.00	\$10,000.00	\$78.00	\$9,750.00	\$110.00	\$13,750.00
16	9' X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	883	LF	\$31.00	\$27,373.00	\$32.00	\$28,256.00	\$31.00	\$27,373.00	\$30.00	\$26,490.00	\$37.00	\$32,671.00	\$35.00	\$30,905.00	\$35.00	\$30,905.00	\$40.00	\$35,320.00
17	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	112	SF	\$34.00	\$3,808.00	\$15.00	\$1,680.00	\$20.00	\$2,240.00	\$25.00	\$2,800.00	\$20.00	\$2,240.00	\$30.00	\$3,360.00	\$200.00	\$22,400.00	\$35.00	\$3,920.00
18	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4"	158	LF	\$1.50	\$237.00	\$1.50	\$237.00	\$2.00	\$316.00	\$1.50	\$237.00	\$3.00	\$474.00	\$1.75	\$276.50	\$1.65	\$260.70	\$2.00	\$316.00
19	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 6"	495	LF	\$2.25	\$1,113.75	\$2.25	\$1,113.75	\$3.00	\$1,485.00	\$2.25	\$1,113.75	\$4.00	\$1,980.00	\$3.00	\$1,485.00	\$2.35	\$1,163.25	\$3.00	\$1,485.00
20	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 12"	36	LF	\$4.50	\$162.00	\$4.50	\$162.00	\$5.00	\$180.00	\$4.50	\$162.00	\$5.50	\$198.00	\$5.50	\$198.00	\$4.65	\$167.40	\$10.00	\$360.00
21	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	98	SY	\$1.00	\$98.00	\$0.01	\$0.98	\$8.00	\$784.00	\$4.00	\$392.00	\$1.00	\$98.00	\$5.00	\$490.00	\$3.00	\$294.00	\$10.00	\$980.00
22	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	98	SY	\$1.00	\$98.00	\$0.01	\$0.98	\$2.00	\$196.00	\$1.00	\$98.00	\$1.00	\$98.00	\$5.00	\$490.00	\$1.00	\$98.00	\$5.00	\$490.00
23	RESET PAVERS	10	SY	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:					\$211,809.94		\$219,362.75		\$219,632.40		\$222,358.55		\$246,111.80		\$246,695.99		\$252,909.35		\$300,113.00